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DELHI TRANSPORT-CORPORATION (SCales of* Pay) 
Regulations 1.992., .

Tn exercise o£ the powers conferred by Section 
45(1) (2) (c) of the oad Transport orporations Act, 1950 
Act, 1971, the Delhi Transport Corporation with the Previous. 
sanLtion of the Central Government, hereby makes the following 
regulations* namely:- 

1 Short title,. commencement and application: 

(1)

(2)
(3)

These regulations may be called the-Delhi 
Transport Corporat on (Scales of Pay) Regulations, 

1992.
They shall come into force w.e.f. *.1.1993
They shall apply to all officers and enployecs of the 
Delhi Transport Gorporation, other than-the Managing 
director and the”Chief Accounts Officer.

2. . Definition: • • • v
In these regulations, unless the context otherwise 
requires:- '
(a) "Corporation” means the Delhi Transport

Corporation.
(b) "prescribed Scale” means a scale of pay prescribed /

in the schedule. / /
(c) "Schedule” means the schedule annexed tp these . 

regulations.

3. The rates of pay of the officers and employees in ;the

employment of the Corporation shall be shown in the 
schedule. • i ( \ •

4. The Officers and employees of the Corporation shall be 
entitiled to draw dearness, house rent.and city cbmpen- 
satory al&wances.at the rates prescribed from time to 
time forCentral Govt, servants in Delhi.

5. Provisions contained in the ^Fundamental Rules and
Supplementary Rules on the subject of fixation of 

will be followed while deciding the question of pay 
fixation. ’ * . ..

5. D.R.T.a..- (Scales of Pay) Regulations 1950-are hereby
repealed.

B. S. CHAUP-N
Sr. Manage i- un )

/' DELHI TRANSPORT CCI-.rORATION

Govt, of NOT of Delhi
I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
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Mazdoor, Attendant, 3torn 
Attendant, Sewerrnan, Beldar 
(W)/ Mazdoor(C RD) .

Ki— -........ -•/&-

S .NO, Catogory p Existing pay scales 
Prior to 1.6,1983

Revised pay scales

1. Helper CED,Workshop
A print ng prnns) , 
Security Guard, Mali, 
Beldar> Clnenor,H\to, 
Swt \ • * • * . Sweep™
Gunmen, Pacrer, peon,

200-3-212-4-232
EB-4-240-

775-12-955-EB-14- 
1025.

2.

3.

4.

Dresser, Groundsman. 210-4—250-ED-5
270

Daftry, Jemadar Poon, 210-4-220-EB-4
Hevaldar. 250-EB- 5-290

Asstt. Fitter, Asstt. 225-5-260-6-290
pointer, Asstt. Electrician, EB-6-308 
Asstt. Flacksmith, Asstt.
Body Fitter, Asstt. Carpenter; 
Asstt. Plumber, Asstt. Welder, 
Asstt. Machinist, Asstt; 1
Pattern Maker, Asstt. Bench 
Fitter, Asstt. Moulder, 
Asstt. Cushion Maker, Asstt. 
Tin Smith, Asstt. Boilerman, 
Tyreman, D.M.CL , Pump Driver, -
Tracer, Head Groundsman,

600—15—1010-EB-20 
1150.
800-15-1010-E2-2C- 
1150.

825-15-900-SB-20—
1200/

5. Motor Cycle Messenger 260-6-326-EB-8- - 
350,

6 Conductor, Compos iter,, 
Tailo»", Binder”; ;_sstt_

1 -pt... tor, Junie*. .
Telephone Operator, 
Confidential Clerk,Counter,

260-6-290-EB-6-
326-B-366-EB-0-
->0-10-400

950-20-1150-SB- 
25-1400.

i ■ 
950—20—1150—E3-2S- 
1500.

7 Vehicle Examiner, Instructor290-B-330-ES-8- 
Driver, Driver, Fitter, 
Cushion Maker, Tin Smith, 
Vulcanizer, Solderman, 
Moulder, Black Smith, 
Boilerman, Carpenter, 
Plumber, Masson, Wireman, 
Asstt. Works Mistry, 
Sanitary Fitter, Painter 
(CED) &(w)_. Body Fitter, 
Input „ L Body Fitter, 
Input A Output operator, 
Junior clerk, T.T.C.,

Electrician Grade-11, 
welder Grade-II, Bench 
Fitter Grade-11, Machinist, 
Grade-II, pattern tbker 
Gradu-Il, Jr.L.W. I.

370-10-400-EB- 
10-400 (plus 
Rs. 2 5/- as duty 
allowance to 
vehicle Examiner 
& Instructor 
Driver).

975-25-11S0-E3-30- 
±660 (Plus Rs.25/— 
as duty allowance 
to vehicle Examine 
& Instructor Drive

8, Proof Reudur-cum-A.S,K,, 33O-B-37O-1O-4OO-
Astt. Cashier, Conptomist. EB-1O-42O, 
proof Xoadur.

1200-30-1400-EB-30- 
1000.

DELHI 1KA* .>
Govt oi J

I.E E?<3'9- -

sATION. 
. ini 
...-110002
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r c
S.NO. Cotagary Existing Pay Scales 

Prior to 1.6.1983

Asstt. Security Inspector, 
A.T.I., Jr. Violence 
inspector

330-10-300-EB-12— 
500-EB-15-560

Revised Pal *.
Scales, 
1200-30-1550-EB- 
<-20 40.

9(a) pharmacist. 330-10-360-EB-12- 
500-EB-15-560.

1350-30-1440-40—
1000-EB- 50-2200.

10. Punch & Verifier Operator, ‘380-12-500-EB-15-
Machine Opeiator(p.p.), 500.
Mechanic, Electxicien, 
Welder, Bench Fitter, ;
Machinist, Sign Board writer, 
Skilled Asstt,,Armaturs Winder, .-co ’ 
project Ope rotor, Works Mistry, 
Pattern Maker. Crank-Shaft-

■ Crlnoer, Eleetriclan-cum-
Froje*t Operator, Rafrigeration - 
Mach an it. Senior Conpositer, ? 
Sr. Binder, Sr.Body Fitter, 
Sr.Boilerman, Sr.Tin Smith 
Sr. Cushion Maker, Sr.Black 
Smith, Sr. Painter, 
Serughtsman Gradel.

11. Traffic Inspector, Chargeman 3B0-12-440-E3-15-
Sr. Clerk, Receptionist, 560-eb-20-640
Stenographer, Telephone

. Operator, Machine Operator 
(Store),Daily Maintenance 
Supervisor.

12. Moniker, Cashier 425-15-500-EB-15-
560-20-640

1320-30-1550—EB-
40-2040.

1350—30—1440—40—
1800-EB-50—2200.

. < 
1400-40-1800-SB- 
50-2100 .

12. 7»sstt. Foreman, Junior 
Instructor, w orks z.sstt., 
Met el irerrcum-we1der, 

t Section Officer, Radio 
Technician, Labour 
Welfare Inspector, Z.sstt. 
Vigilance Inspector, 
Store Keeper, Photographer, 
Librarian, Statistical

i Mstt., Graphic /.satt., 
Commande r Mj b 1 ] <j Chucking 
flquad,Head Jraawhtsman, 
Traffic Super/isor, Legal 
y^ett., /.sate. Incharge, 
Hindi Trans]ator-cum-Asstt, 
publicity /.sett,

14, Sr. Stenographer

425-15-500-EB-15- 
560-20-700.

14 00- 40-1 SOO- EB- 
50-2300.

15. Telephone Inapoctor

500-20-700-BB-25- 
900 .

550-20-650-25.000

1640-60-2600-EB- 
75-2900.

1600-50-2300-EB
• bO-2660.

St

DEI" ?
i p'esu««>*

O.^002
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S 7no»/Cotego ry.

b''

Id.?..., Ofiice Supdt.,
.... ■■ . private Secretary, 
v,'d?_ ‘-'Accountant, Chief Store 

’Keeper, For^man, Sr.
■' ‘ ' In s true to rArch .As s’tt., 

’TVX^Design, Asstt., Inspector.
.Communication, ' Cost. ..

■ .Accountant, Vigilance 
.Inspector, Sys tom Anelyst/;

‘ ■ ■ SrK JjWIw , ' Security, 
Inspector, Or., Engr., 
Socy. to A##!. G.M.--

.Existing, pay scales 
pfior to 1.6.1983

■ i ' ■ — - ,»
... 450-25-750-EP-3

Revise# Pay. sca e

1640-60—2 60D—EB47 
.2900-tPlus.-fc.lqQ 

As . special 'pay to ■ . as special pay t 
Qualified Cost-.. ■ qualified Cost ] 

; AccountentJ , ; ■' ' ' Ascountent) . ■ /.
....... ? 1

20 00-6CU- 23 O 0-EbJ' 
75-32C0-100- 
3500.

2000^60-230 Q-E^t
-75-3200, V,

650-30-740-35—
8 io-EB- 3 5-880- 
40-1000—EB—40— .

■1200. -

2000-60^23 00-EB- 
75-3200.

labour, welfare ofiicsx^. - h .
; PublicityA. AJCT.T~ ’

(Co-st)', Deputy CQmnniDf^xationi,
jOificer', o.R*0.< |

•As s t. pe-rso nnol o fficejr/.* " 6'5O-3IU740^-35- 
Asstt,_A#mn. Officr/.’As^tt^.—88CUEB-40-p6p.

650-30-740-35-
610-Eb-3 5-880-
40-1000-EB-40- 
1200 (Plus NPA 
at the prescribed

2 2 0£}--75-2 BOCLEB- 
^l<rtU4000X^lus. NPA

Central Govt, 
proscri' d rate)-^.

Secretary, Instructor Hindi. 650-30-740-35- • 
.... ’ ...A . 880-EB-40r1040

Accounts .Officer, .Jisstt.

I

•.ass tt. Engineer, Labour 
Officer, Admn. officer,

■_ Traffic.S.updt. , DqpUfcy 
- Personn- 1 officer;

Communication officer, 
Accounts Officer^ Hindi 
.Officer, Printing press 
Supdt., Asstt.' S.tpres 
Officer, Deputy Security 
Officer, Asstt. Law Officer, 
Deputy Training Officer, 
Deputy V igHance officer, 
Asstt/ Arch., Asstt. ■ 

. Sitemal‘Auditor, 
'O.R.O.(Up-graded w.e.f.
9.11.1990) \

DELHI TRAfc.< . ^,ATIC
Govt. ot.N-I. -
Est^tei Newtrua‘-^^'”~-
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■U

.xi-. ,T ■

0.
S’.NO* Cetogefy* Existing 

prior' to
pay scales'
1.6.1983 •

Revised pay scales.

Sr. M-dicax^ Qf f icer 
Executive Spey., 
Sr. Ftr-v ^freer, 
Sr. Adu.-. 
Personnel officer. 
Security Office.?, 
Vigilance officer 
C.A.O. Planning-

1100-50-1600. 3000-100—3500-125- 
4500.

p.R. M.
Sr.
Ch ief

•, Deputy 
um

• Statistical Officer, 
Dy. t raffic Man age r, 
Works Manager, Executive- 
Engineer (Civil) & (Elect.) v... 
Mechanical Engineer, 
purchase. Off icer, Training 
Officer, Law Officer,

• mturnal Auditor, Traffic 
Officer, Law Officer, r . 
Engineer, Transport

""Planner, Transport 
Economist, Devblopement 
Adviser CTreff-ic) ,
0,3PD. (Computer) .

21. Manager(Grievance) , 
jkddl. Deputy
S e cur ity, ?,dv is er , ' S r . 
Vigilance officer, Addl. 
Legal Ad is er, Addl, L.A.-cun 
Director Labour,

1500-60^1800 3700-125-4700-150, 
■ 5000.

'22. Dy^.^._ _ .
- j (Traffic;, (

■ ‘.(Industrial

i-.uger. 
sonnel)& 
latJons) ,
&P.,Supdt. 

Engineer, Secy* DTC Board, 
Legal Acr.^icer, Security 
Adviser, Dy. G.M. (R&D)

1500-60-1800- 
100-2000.

3700-125-4700-150-
. 5000.*

.23 General Manager(ftdmn.) 
’ (Traffic) St(Technical) t

Chief Account.^ Officer, 
jiddl General Mara ger, 
Chief General-'Manager.

2000-100-2500 4500-150-5700.■

* 1B.\S. CHA'UIAN
Sr. Mana'j •' i-.'fnmJ

DELHI TRANSPOai COI-PORATiON

Govt, ol NCI ct Delhi
I, P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
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S wtoo. Category Exiting pay scales 
prior.to 1,6.1983

Revised pay scales

. 24. peon, security Guard, 
Sweeper, Sweeper Gleaner, 
Sewernr.r ”.-.VHelper 
(CED) , ia'j ix- 
Masscfoor (w)& (CED)

206-4-250-EB- 
5-270.

800-15-1010-EB-20
1150

25 Dresser. 225-5-260-6- .
290-EB-6-308.

025r15-900-EB—20 
1200.

6 pump Driver.
260-6-326-EB^6- ' 950-20-1150-EB-25- .

• 350. . 1400. •.

7. Conductor, Counter, Binder, 
Compos iter.

1800.

3 Driver, 380-12-500-15-530 1300-30-1560—EB— 
40-2040.

Pharmacia 425—15-560—EB-2C
640. ' 1400-40-1800-3B- 

50-2300. ■’

RATION 
Ihi 
410002

DELHI TRANbK'
■ ■ Govl. of N^1 L
I p Estate, New Dtiuu-
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No. 51-TAG(6)/50: - In exercise of the powers 
ccnf-jr^' by clasue (1) oa. ^^-o^ction (2) of Section 52 
of the Delhi Road Transport Authority Act, 1950 (XIIl) 
of 1950), the'Central Government is pleased to make the 
following rules, namelyi-

RULES

1. Short tile and commencements-(1) These rules
may be called the Delhi Road Transport Authority (Motor 
Vehicles insurance .Fund) Rules,,. 1950.

(2) They shall come into force on the 1st day, of Xpril, 
1950. ■_ . •; ■ . •• • . ’ i • ' '
2. Definitions:*- In these rules, unless the context
otherwise requires:- ' .

(a) "Act" means the Delhi Transport Authority
Act, 1950 (XIII of 1950) . . . .. . \

(b) ’’Authority" means the Delhi Road Transport Authority^

(c) "Bank" means the Reserve Bank of india, D01hi \
or the Imperial Bank of India, New Delhi as \ 
the .case may be, \
.’1 ‘ ' ? A

(d) ’Fund'1 means fund established under Rule 3.
(e) "Accounting year" means the year commencing

from 1st April and ending with the 31st March 
of the following year, \

> \

3. ' Establishment of the Fund:- The Authority may at
feriy time after the commencement of the rules, establish a 
Fund to be called "the Delhi ^oad Transport Authority 
(Motor Vehicles Insurance )Fund”.
4. Amount of the Fundi- (1) The Fund shall be. 
established with an initial amount of net loss than 
rupee one lakh, which shall be kept in deposit with the 
Bank,

(2) Subject to the povisions of sub-rule (3) 
the Ziuthority shall pay into the Fund at the beginning 
of each accounting year commencing from 1st April, 1951,
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